
1 1/8” long screw
with fibre washer

Gear Change Indicator
Oil Seal 3758-52

Selector Spindle
Oil Seal 3743-52

1 3/8” long screw
with fibre washer

Speedometer Drive
Ref

2 7/8” long screw
with fibre washer

7/8” long screw
with fibre washer

Operating Arm
Adjuster Nut
3783-52

Kickstart Shaft
Oil Seal
3699-52

7/8” long screw
with fibre washer

2 7/8” long screw
with fibre washer

View on Outside of Kickstart Case

View on Inside of Kickstart Case

Clutch Operating
Arm 3770-52

Gear Change
Quadrant Return
Spring 3728-52

Gear Selector
Drum Bush
3760-52

Kickstart Shaft Bush
3689-52



View on Kickstart End of Main Case

Peg For Eyebolt
Adjuster
3682-52

Dowel 3671-52

Layshaft Bush
Clutch End
3658-52

Oil Drain Plug 3669-52
Fibre Washer 3670-52

View on Clutch End of Main Case

Mainshaft Bearing Clutch End 3095-33
Circlip (Not Shown)  3634-52
Oil Seal Carrier (Not Shown)  3636-52
Oil Seal  (Not Shown)  3635-52

Core Plug
3738-52
2 positions

Core Plug (Layshaft)
(Not Shown)
3661-52

Bores for Gear
Selector Forks Ref



View on Kickstart End of Mid Case

View on Clutch End of Mid Case

1 1/8” long screw
with fibre washer
2 positions

Layshaft Bush
Kickstart End
3659-52

Mainshaft Bearing
Kickstart End
3176-33
Circlip 3180-31

1 3/8” long screw
with fibre washer
2 positions

Speedometer Drive Assembly
Drive Spindle 3663-52
Thrust Washer 3665-52
Body 3664-52
“O” Ring  3666-52

Gear Change
Shaft bush
Inner
3720-52

Selector Cam
Spindle Bush
Inner
3711-52

Positive Stop Plunger
(Not Shown) 3707-55
Plunger Spring (Not Shown)
3709-52



Gear Change Quadrant
3716-52

Gear Change Shaft
3718-52
Gear Selector Drum
Coil Spring
3746-52

Kickstart Quadrant
3335-37

Kickstart
Return Spring
3335-48

Oil Filler Cap
3341-52
Fibre Washer
10219-54

Pushrod Adjuster Cap
3785-52
Gasket
3784-55
Screws (2off)
3788-52

Gear Pedal  3751-55
Rubber   3508-33
Pinch bolt   3514-33
Spring Washer   3752-52
Nut    3516-33

Kickstart Lever
3696-52
Kickstart Arm
3305-31
Pinch Bolt
3310-37
Spring Washer
3701-52
Nut
3698-52

View on Inside of Outer Kickstart Case

View on Outside of Outer Kickstart Case



Selector Cam
3705-52

Selector Fork
Spindle Dowel
3739-52
Split Pin
3741-52

Kickstart Ratchet Pinion
Nut 3626-52
Tab Washer

Steel “Ring”

View on Outside of Inner Kickstart Case



Mainshaft Assembled

Mainshaft Selector Fork  3734-55

Kickstart
Driving
Ratchet
3680-52

Kickstart
Ratchet
Pinion
3681-52
Bush
3683-52

Ist Gear 17T
3641-52

3rd Gear 25T
3643-52
Bush 3644-52

2nd Gear 22T
3642-52

Driving
Gear 28T
3638-52
3639-52
Bush (2 off)
3637-52

Spacer 3632-52

Sprocket 19T
3631-52

Shaft
3629-52

Layshaft Exploded

Layshaft
3657-52

2nd Gear Bush
3650-52

1st Gear 29T
3648-52
Bush
3653-52

3rd Gear 21T
3652-52

2nd Gear 24T
3649-52

Pinion 18T
3656-52

Selector Fork
3733-55



Mainshaft LHS Exploded

Kickstart Ratchet
Pinion Bush
3683-52

Kickstart Ratchet
Pinion Spring
3196-33

Mainshaft RHS Exploded

Lockwasher
3091-33

Nut
3089-33 Sleeve 3766-52

Clutch
CentreNut
3068-31

Clutch Centre
Lockwasher
(NOT SHOWN)
3070-50


